You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied |How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?

Total |Con|Lab | Z° |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /|y il Scotiand | Yesthave  [No, I have not|Total Interestea| YeS ! iavel Member of

Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 [559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017] 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 ] 599 [1196] 901 | 269 | 682 248|516 | 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don’t Knows and Wouldn'’t votes]

Con 34 (100 0 O 0|7 7 14 | 39 30 31 36 28 42| 37 30 36 40 32 34 20 26 36 38 33
Lab 38 0 100 O 0 4 81 34| 34 42 41 40 41 30 | 37 39 37 29 47 42 35 49 36 41 37
Lib Dem 9 0 0 100 O 1 3 38 8 11 14 10 9 7 10 9 10 12 5 8 13 7 10 7 10
Other 19 0 0O 0 10019 9 14 | 19 18 14 13 22 21| 16 22 16 19 17 15 32 18 19 14 20
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 12 0 0 0 100f17 5 6 11 12 2 5 15 16 | 10 14 11 15 11 12 3 11 12 10 12
SNP / PCY 4 0o 0 o 0 1 2 2 4 3 6 3 3 3 3 4 2 1 2 0 25 1 4 3 4
Green 2 0o 0 o 0 0 1 5 3 2 6 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 5 0 3 1 1
Other 1 0o 0 o 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
BNP 0 0o 0 o 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
Respect 0 0o 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 8 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 7 8 18 10 5 4 6 10 10 8 6 9 2 7 8 7 7
Don't know 15 0 0 0 0 |13 9 20 | 10 20 13 17 16 13 | 14 16 14 16 16 14 12 17 14 11 16
Feb  Feb
26-27 27-28
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government’s record to date?
Approve 31 31 (82 6 38 8|59 12 24| 36 25 26 33 27 36| 36 24 36 33 27 28 27 31 31 35 29
Disapprove 54 55 6 83 48 79|26 81 66 52 58 51 50 62 55 52 60 44 51 59 61 63 57 55 53 57
Don’tknow 15 14 11 5 14 13| 15 7 10 11 16 23 18 12 9 12 17 20 15 13 11 10 13 14 11 14
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What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014
Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| infootball? | in the last five years?
Total [Con|Lab | = [ukie| con | Lab | M | Male |Female | 1824 | 25:39 | 40-59| 60+ [ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF | MIAlaNdS /) oy | seopiand | Yes thave  [No, I have not|Total Interested| 13! Mavel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 |559|612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017| 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 [ 599 [1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
Unweighted Sample| 2098 |524]600] 128 | 255 | 642 | 513 | 425 |1051] 1047 | 204 | 405 | 797 | 692 | 1392| 706 281 744 430 462 181 251 1847 816 655
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb Feb
20-21 27-28

Do you think that David Cameron is doing
well or badly as Prime Minister?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

118 1

43 26
43 3

3 1
26 10

38 30
26 55

46 41
14 45

7
55

22 30
6 64

31
10

40
19

35
30

41
43

21

37
20

39
14

34
27

33
26

41
27

39
26

32
24

36
23
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34
24

7 27 | 19 16 17 22 16 15 | 18 16 21 19 13 17 19 20 17

30 30 32| 30 30 27 31 31 29| 30 30 32 32 28 30 30 33 30
39 55 30 | 42 38 31 29 45 49 | 41 39 31 37 46 44 40 34 41
8 7 6 6 14 22 14 6 6 7 14 15 10 10 8 9 9 10
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YouGov

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014
Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| infootball? | in the last five years?
Total [Con|Lab | = [ukie| con | Lab | M | Male |Female | 1824 | 25:39 | 40-59| 60+ [ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF | MIAlaNdS /) oy | seopiand | Yes thave  [No, I have not|Total Interested| 13! Mavel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 |559|612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017| 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 [ 599 [1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
Unweighted Sample| 2098 |524]600] 128 | 255 | 642 | 513 | 425 |1051] 1047 | 204 | 405 | 797 | 692 | 1392| 706 281 744 430 462 181 251 1847 816 655
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb Feb
20-21 27-28

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 38 27 29 37 40| 36 33 31 36 36 34
Very badly 26 25 20 29 30 | 24 29 20 33 28 30

Don’t know
Do you think this coalition government is
good or bad for people like you?
Very good
Fairly good

30 27 19 29 31| 27 26

Fairly bad 25
7 51 8 36|15 47 21 | 27 27 22 20 30 31| 23 32 16 23 33 31 28 27 27

Very bad

Doesn’t make much difference either way

6
Don’t know 6 4 5
Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
10 8

Very well 7 8 25

Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know
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What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?

Total |Con|Lab | Z° |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /|y il Scotiand | Yesthave  [No, I have not|Total Interestea| YeS ! hiavel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 [559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017] 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 [1196] 901 | 269 | 682 248|516 | 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb Feb
2021 27-28

In your opinion how good or bad is the state
of Britain’s economy at the moment?

Very good 1 2 4 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 4 1 2 2
Quite good 18 17 42 5 26 14| 30 7 16 21 14 18 16 13 23 20 14 23 19 13 15 18 10 18 19 18
TOTAL GOOD 19 19 46 6 27 15 33 8 17 23 15 22 18 14 23 22 15 25 20 15 16 18 14 19 21 20
Neither good nor bad 31 32 39 25 32 32|39 27 32 32 31 28 35 31 31 32 32 34 33 31 32 22 35 31 34 29
Quite bad 32 33 12 49 30 40| 22 46 37 30 36 30 28 39 33 32 36 22 33 34 34 46 36 33 32 36
Very bad 14 13 1 18 8 14 5 18 12 12 14 10 14 14 11 12 14 9 11 16 15 12 13 13 11 13
TOTAL BAD 46 46 13 67 38 54 27 64 49 42 50 40 42 53 44 44 50 31 44 50 49 58 49 46 43 49
Don'tknow 4 3 |1 1 2 o1 2 2|2 5|9 6 1 1|3 4 | 9 2 3 3 2| 3 3| 3 2
How do you think the financial situation of
your household will change over the next 12
months?
Get a lot better 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 4 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 3 1 2 2
Get a little better 15 15 26 9 26 9 18 9 18 | 19 12 25 22 13 9 19 11 24 13 11 16 21 17 15 17 14
TOTAL BETTER 17 17 29 10 27 10 20 11 19 21 13 29 24 15 9 21 13 26 15 13 17 21 20 16 19 16
Stay about the same 41 39 53 33 30 38| 47 35 36 | 42 37 34 41 37 43 40 39 36 42 43 37 33 32 41 42 38
Get a little worse 26 27 13 36 31 37|23 34 30 | 23 32 14 21 30 35 27 28 19 28 27 29 34 32 27 25 29
Getalotworse 11 10 3 14 3 14 6 15 10 10 11 5 7 14 11 9 13 10 10 11 11 8 11 10 9 12
TOTAL WORSE 37 37 16 50 34 51 29 49 40 33 43 19 28 44 46 36 41 29 38 38 40 42 43 37 34 41
Don'tknow 5 6 3 5 9 1 3 6 5 5 7 17 7 4 2 5 7 9 5 6 6 4 5 6 5 5
Do you think treatment for cancer from the
NHS is generally better than that in other
European countries, worse than that in other
European countries, or about the same?
Better than that in other European countries 15 17 18 16 12| 14 17 16 | 16 15 28 19 14 8 15 16 16 14 15 17 16 19 15 20 15
Worse than that in other European countries 34 35 32 26 48|38 32 31 | 35 33 15 27 35 47 34 34 27 37 36 31 33 33 34 34 39
About the same as that in other 'i‘;:’rftfizg 22 |22 24 28 22|19 26 24|23 21 |25 24 21 19| 22 21 23 23 21 21 22 23 21 20 22
Don't know 29 26 26 30 18|29 25 29 | 26 31 33 31 29 26 29 29 34 26 28 31 29 25 30 26 24
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You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?
Total |Con|Lab | ©® |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2530 |40.50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midtands |y [ cottand | Yesihave |No, Ihave not|Total Interesteq| e8! Navel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 |559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017| 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 |1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following best reflects your
view?
The NHS should make cancer more of a priority 11 (10 127 9 18|12 12 8|12 10 |11 9 12 12| 9 15 11 11 12 13 5 16 10 13 13
than other serious conditions
The NHS should treat cancer and other serious 81 |83 85 80 78|82 s 87|79 8 |72 79 82 8|84 77 74 82 83 80 88 79 82 81 81
conditions as equal priorities
The NHS should make cancer Igss ofa pr.lt.)nty 1 0 1 4 0 1 2 1 P 1 3 2 1 0 1 P 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
than other serious conditions
Don't know 6 7 4 7 4 5 6 3 7 6 14 9 5 2 6 6 13 6 4 5 5 3 7 5 4
From what you have seen or heard, do you
think the NHS does or does not treat cancer
quickly enough when it is diagnosed?
Does treat people diagnosed with cancer 36 [40 38 32 36|38 38 39|32 39|36 35 35 37|38 33 32 36 34 38 39 2 35 37 M
quickly enough
Does not treat people diagnosed with cancer 30 [37 40 33 51|39 39 35|41 36 |25 34 39 47| 39 38 33 39 44 38 35 35 39 38 42
quickly enough
Don't know 26 23 21 35 13|23 28 27 27 25 39 31 25 17 24 29 35 26 23 24 26 24 26 25 16
And from what you have seen or heard, do
you think the NHS does or does not make
the best drugs and treatment available to
people who are diagnosed with cancer?
D°esmak“hebes‘dr“gsa”dt;i:g?; 238 |25 27 31 15|21 25 26|28 23 |35 26 21 18| 24 22 | 23 24 20 2 3 23 23 23 25
Does not provide the best drugs and t;::;f)'l’; 55 |55 54 47 75|62 55 50 |55 54 | 29 50 58 66| 55 54 | 45 53 60 59 48 58 54 56 60
Don't know 22 20 19 22 10| 17 20 24 | 21 23 36 24 21 16 21 24 31 23 20 19 20 19 23 20 15
Have you or any member of your immediate
family been diagnosed with cancer in the
last five years? Please tick all that apply
Yes, | have 5 6 6 3 4 5 7 3 5 6 2 3 4 10 5 6 4 5 7 5 6 7 5 5 17
Yes, a member of my immediate family has 27 25 26 32 31|28 26 26 | 24 30 25 26 28 27 28 26 20 29 28 30 20 29 27 28 85
No, neither 68 69 68 67 66| 67 69 71| 72 65 73 70 68 64 68 69 76 67 66 66 74 65 69 68 0
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You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?

Total |Con|Lab | ©® |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2530 |40.50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midtands |y [ cottand | Yesihave |No, Ihave not|Total Interesteq| e8! Navel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 |559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017| 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 |1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the treatment you or your
family member personally received after
being diagnosed with cancer
How promptly were you or they seen and
diagnosed?
[Only asked to respondents who have been
diagnosed with cancer in the last five years, or
a member of their immediate family has; n=655]
Very promptly 33 37 40 26 26|36 43 32 | 34 33 29 34 26 42 32 35 40 27 30 40 40 25 35 32 33
Fairly promptly 41 47 32 58 49| 43 29 45 | 38 44 39 40 46 37 40 42 36 48 38 38 37 44 41 40 41
TOTAL PROMPTLY 74 84 72 84 75 79 72 772 7 68 74 72 79 72 7 76 75 68 78 7 69 76 72 74
Not very promptly 15 9 18 7 14 (12 14 15 | 18 12 16 15 16 13 15 14 14 14 17 16 9 23 13 15 15
Not promptly at all 7 7 6 5 10| 7 9 4 8 6 9 5 7 8 7 7 7 8 11 4 5 6 7 7 7
TOTAL NOT PROMPTLY 22 16 24 12 24 19 23 19 26 18 25 20 23 21 22 21 21 22 28 20 14 29 20 22 22
Don't know 4 |1 4 5 1|2 5 3|3 4|7 7 4 o]s 2 | 3 4 5 2 9 | 2 4 | 5 4
And how good or bad was the treatment you
or they received?
[Only asked to respondents who have been
diagnosed with cancer in the last five years, or
a member of their immediate family has; n=655]
Very good 38 41 44 37 32|38 45 44 | 36 40 31 30 38 47 40 36 45 32 40 41 45 30 40 37 38
Fairly good 43 47 40 48 46| 46 33 44 | 40 44 44 44 45 39 41 46 36 53 36 41 32 54 41 45 43
TOTAL GOOD 81 88 84 8 78 84 78 88 76 84 7% 74 83 86 81 82 81 85 76 82 7 84 81 82 81
Fairly bad 9 6 7 5 0] 7 10 7 12 6 9 9 9 9 10 8 10 6 15 6 10 12 8 8 9
Very bad 5 3 4 2 3 4 7 2 5 4 6 8 3 4 4 6 7 3 3 9 0 3 5 4 5
TOTAL BAD 14 9 11 7 13 11 17 9 17 10 15 17 12 13 14 14 17 9 18 15 10 15 13 12 14
Don't know 5 |3 5 8 8|5 6 4|6 5 ]|]10 9 5 2]|°%6 5 | 2 6 6 4 13 | 1 6 | 6 5
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You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?
Total | con | Lab | H® {ukip| con | Lab | 1 | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands 1y | Scotiand | YesIhave | No, I have not|Total Interested| e ! 1ave/ Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 [559]612] 153|187 [650] 538 | 396 [1017] 1081 | 250 | 531 [ 718 ] 599 [1196] 901 269 682 448 516 | 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Were you or they given access to all the
most appropriate drugs, or do you feel there
were drugs that would have been useful that
you/they were not given access to?
[Only asked to respondents who have been
diagnosed with cancer in the last five years, or
a member of their immediate family has; n=655]
I/they had access to all the most appropriate
drugs 46 |51 50 40 47|42 49 52 | 48 44 48 42 46 47 | 45 47 45 51 36 47 49 54 44 45 46
There were drugs that would have been useful 18 [13 19 24 22|21 14 16|18 18 |32 19 18 15| 15 23 21 15 19 21 19 22 18 18 18
that I/they did not have access to
Don't know 36 |36 30 35 31|37 36 32| 33 38 20 40 36 38| 40 30 34 34 45 32 32 23 38 37 36
Which of the following best reflects your
view?
The NHS treats all cancers with the same level 23 |24 23 20 23|23 23 23|28 24 |24 26 24 20|23 2 | 2 23 2 26 2 28 22 24 28
of seriousness
The NHS seems o treat some cancers with 47 |48 50 34 57|49 50 43|48 a7 |43 43 a7 53|49 a6 | 4 50 49 45 50 44 48 50 50
more seriousness than others
Don't know 29 |28 27 36 20|28 27 34| 29 30 33 32 29 27| 29 30 38 27 28 30 29 28 30 26 22
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What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?

Total |Con|Lab | Z° |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /|y il Scotiand | Yesthave  [No, I have not|Total Interestea| YeS ! hiavel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 [559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017] 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 [1196] 901 | 269 | 682 248|516 | 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In the previous question you said you
thought the NHS treats some cancers more
seriously than others. Looking at some
common types of cancer, which do you think
the NHS treats more or less seriously?
[The following options were only asked to
respondents who said that the NHS treats
some cancers with more seriousness than
others; n=1008*]
Breast cancer
The NHS treats this type of cancer more 72 |80 71 60 75|77 71 73|77 68 |60 72 73 72|73 71| s0 71 69 80 80 66 73 76 67
seriously than other types
The NHS treats this type of cancer less 6 |5 8 2 6|5 5 4|5 7|9 8 5 a7 4 10 5 8 4 6 13 5 6 10
seriously than other types
The NHS treats this type of cancer much the 13 |11 14 23 12|12 14 13|11 16 |13 12 12 17|12 15 | 14 16 18 10 3 13 13 13 12
same as other types
Don't know 8 |5 7 14 7|6 o 1|7 10|9o 8 10 7|38 9 17 8 5 6 10 8 8 5 11
Skin cancer
The NHS treats this type of cancer more 11 |12 10 8 12|11 10 10|12 10 | 8 15 11 10|12 10 | 12 11 10 11 13 14 11 11 14
seriously than other types
The NHS treats this type of cancer less 53 |48 54 46 65|50 53 50 |52 54 |64 51 51 53|51 56 | 50 53 58 53 46 55 53 56 53
seriously than other types
The NHS treats this type of cancer much the 24 |32 24 31 14|30 24 28|25 24 |19 22 26 27|25 24 | 20 25 25 26 21 21 25 24 20
same as other types
Don't know 12 |8 12 15 0|9 13 12|11 13|10 13 13 10| 12 11 19 11 7 10 21 9 12 9 14
Prostate cancer
The NHS treats this type of cancer more 24 |17 26 19 32|24 28 21|28 25 |36 24 23 21|23 26 | 20 23 27 25 25 25 24 26 24
seriously than other types
The NHS treats this type of cancer less 41 |44 43 22 42|40 40 43|49 32 |28 35 46 42|42 39 | 20 38 2 4 5 34 a2 45 40
seriously than other types
The NHS treats this type of cancer much the 24 |20 21 24 19|26 20 24|19 20 |24 28 18 28|25 22 | =32 28 23 20 14 28 23 21 21
same as other types
Don't know 11 |9 10 15 6|9 12 129 14|11 13 12 9|10 13 19 11 9 9 16 13 11 8 14
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Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?
Total |Con|Lab | Z° |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /|y il Scotiand | Yesthave  [No, I have not|Total Interestea| YeS ! hiavel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 [559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017] 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 [1196] 901 | 269 | 682 248|516 | 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Lung cancer
The NHS treats this type of cancer more 41 |44 43 32 36|41 46 35|46 37 |45 38 a4 39| 42 a0 | 38 40 43 2 4 47 40 43 40
seriously than other types
The NHS treats this type of cancer less 20 |13 24 18 20|16 24 18|19 21 |19 19 22 19|17 2| 15 17 25 21 22 17 20 22 25
seriously than other types
The NHS treats this type of cancer much the 28 |36 23 41 21|32 19 36|26 20 |26 30 23 32|30 25 | 28 32 23 28 21 27 28 27 23
same as other types
Don't know 22 |7 10 9 14|1m 11 11|9 14|10 14 12 10|12 11| 20 11 9 9 17 10 12 7 12
Bowel cancer
The NHS treats this type of cancer more 32 |32 32 22 41|37 37 25|34 30 |28 31 3 37| 3 20 | 20 33 31 0 41 32 32 30 31
seriously than other types
The NHS treats this type of cancer less 20 |26 36 27 20|25 32 30|31 28 |35 20 33 22|25 35 | 23 26 37 2 21 26 29 36 29
seriously than other types
The NHS treats this type of cancer much the 27 |33 22 32 18|28 20 32|24 20 |24 30 23 20| 20 23 | 26 29 25 26 22 31 26 25 27
same as other types
Don't know 2 |9 9 19 12|99 12 122|121 13|17 10 13 12|12 13 | 22 12 7 2 15 1 12 9 13
In recent days allegations have been made
against the Labour politicians Harriet
Harman, Jack Dromey and Patricia Hewitt
concerning their roles in the National
Council for Civil Liberties in the 1970s. How
closely are you following this story?
Very closely 6 7 6 4 12| 8 7 3 7 5 3 4 6 10 7 5 7 6 6 5 8 7 6 7 9
Fairly closely 28 |38 20 27 32|32 20 32|36 20|18 22 28 37|31 24 | 20 28 25 30 25 22 29 34 22
Not very closely 23 |25 24 21 31|28 25 23|23 23 |18 23 24 25|25 21 | 23 24 26 20 25 22 24 23 25
'ama""a'””hesw“e““tam”°”°”°t"t‘1":r?1 22 |18 22 25 19|19 24 27|20 25 |22 22 25 19|21 24 | 20 20 26 25 18 22 22 19 23
| am not aware of the stories 20 12 19 23 6 12 16 15 14 26 39 29 17 8 17 25 22 21 17 20 24 27 19 16 20

© 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Weighted Sample

Do you think the NCCL were right or wrong
to allow the Paedophile Information
Exchange to be affiliate members of their
organisation?
Right
Wrong
Don't know

In the late 1970s Harriet Harman, Labour's
current deputy leader, worked for the NCCL.
In recent weeks newspapers have raised
questions about her involvement with the
NCCL when the Paedophile Information
Exchange (PIE) were members, asking what
she knew about the organisation and
whether it influenced NCCL's policies. She
denies that PIE exerted any influence. Do
you think PIE probably did or did not exert
any influence on NCCL?

PIE probably did exert some influence
PIE probably did NOT exert any influence
Don't know

Do you think the stories about PIE and NCCL
are a smear or a legitimate attempt to
uncover the truth?
Smear
Legitimate attempt to uncover the truth
Don't know

10

You

What the world thinks

Have you personally applied

How interested,

Have you been

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer

children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?

Total | con | Lab | H® {ukip| con | Lab | 1 | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands 1y | Scotiand | YesIhave | No, I have not|Total Interested| e ! 1ave/ Member of

Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
2098 [559]612]153]187]650) 538 | 396 |1017] 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 |1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 5 7 9 4 4 6 5 8 3 11 6 4 4 6 5 7 4 6 5 8 8 5 7 7
69 78 67 62 76| 77 65 72 72 66 54 61 70 80 73 63 61 69 70 71 68 62 70 70 70
26 16 26 29 20|20 29 23 20 31 35 32 26 16 22 31 32 27 24 23 24 30 25 23 23
26 (40 14 18 47|41 17 19 | 28 25 19 21 24 37| 28 24 25 28 26 26 25 31 26 28 28
33 |26 50 40 16| 24 43 44 | 39 27 30 34 34 31| 36 29 28 31 35 34 36 32 33 36 33
41 |34 36 42 37|36 40 37| 32 49 50 45 41 33| 36 47 46 41 39 40 39 37 41 36 39
34 |19 58 46 17|16 54 50 | 40 29 32 33 38 32| 37 31 34 33 36 33 39 31 35 37 32
35 |57 18 24 60|58 19 23] 39 33 23 30 33 48| 36 35 34 36 37 37 28 38 35 37 41
30 24 24 30 23| 25 27 27 21 39 45 37 29 20 27 35 32 31 27 30 33 30 30 26 27

© 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
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Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?

Total |Con|Lab | ©® |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2530 |40.50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midtands |y [ cottand | Yesihave |No, Ihave not|Total Interesteq| e8! Navel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 |559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017| 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 |1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Ms Harman's husband, Mr Dromey (now also
a Labour MP), sat on the NCCL's executive
council. He says he actively condemned PIE
at the time and campaigned against them
when he became Chairman. Do you think Mr
Dromey probably did or did not actively
condemn PIE at the time?
He probably did 35 26 55 38 25|21 651 45 | 39 30 32 34 36 34 36 32 32 32 37 35 40 36 34 38 38
He probably did not 20 33 8 17 33| 35 9 14 | 23 19 13 16 21 27 22 19 19 21 20 22 18 24 20 22 23
Don't know 45 41 37 45 42| 44 40 41 | 39 51 55 50 43 39 42 49 49 47 42 43 43 40 46 40 39

Which of the followings statements best
reflects your view?
Harriet Harman and Jack Dromey should also
apologise for the fact that NCCL allowed PIE to 34 |51 20 25 51|52 20 23| 36 32 22 26 33 46 | 37 29 35 36 34 33 28 35 33 36 36
affiliate to the organisation
This is a storm in a teacup; all this happened
more than 30 years ago, PIE had no influence

on NCCL, and there is no need for Ms Harman 32 21 51 42 22| 20 47 44 39 26 29 30 36 31 33 31 27 31 37 30 40 31 32 36 32
or Mr Dromey to apologise
Neither 10 11 7 11 11 ] 10 8 12 8 11 10 12 9 10 9 11 12 11 10 9 6 8 10 9 10
Don't know 24 |17 21 23 16|19 25 20 | 17 31 40 31 23 14| 21 29 26 23 20 28 27 26 24 19 22
Taking everything into account, which of the
followings statements best reflects your
view?
Harriet Harman and Jack Dromey sympathised
with PIE and were pleased at the time that PIE 6 1 2 1 1] 9 3 3 9 3 4 4 6 8 6 6 6 5 6 7 4 5 6 7 8

was affiliated to NCCL

Harriet Harman and Jack Dromey were not
sympathetic to PIE but probably turned a blind 37 |53 27 37 51|52 24 36| 38 37 31 35 36 44| 42 31 36 38 40 35 37 40 37 39 37
eye to its affiliation to NCCL

Harriet Harmen and Jack Dromey probably did

work hard to combat PIE and condemn its 16 6 33 18 8 6 28 23 | 19 14 13 12 18 19 16 16 16 14 18 16 22 14 17 18 18
policies

None of these 8 4 8 12 9 7 10 10| 8 8 10 10 8 6 8 9 8 9 6 10 9 7 8 7 7

Don't know 32 |25 30 31 21|26 34 27| 26 38 42 38 32 23| 28 38 35 33 30 33 28 34 32 28 29
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What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?

Total |Con|Lab | ©® |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2530 |40.50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midtands |y [ cottand | Yesihave |No, Ihave not|Total Interesteq| e8! Navel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 [559]612] 153 187 [ 650] 538 | 396 |1017] 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 [1196] 901 269 682 448 516 | 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Much of the reporting of this controversy
has been done by the Daily Mail. Ms Harman
has attacked the Daily Mail for hypocrisy, as
its website sometimes shows girls under the
age of consent in bikinis. The Daily Mail
says it shows nothing that can't be seen on
any beach in summer. Do you agree or
disagree with Ms Harman's accusation that
the Daily Mail has been acting
hypocritically?
Agree 45 26 68 61 30|24 64 67 49 42 50 49 46 40 48 42 45 44 49 42 51 47 45 46 44
Disagree 32 54 14 20 54| 56 17 17 34 30 19 25 32 46 34 30 32 32 31 36 30 29 33 36 35
Don't know 22 19 18 20 16| 20 19 16 16 28 31 26 22 15 18 28 23 24 20 22 19 24 22 18 21
Thinking about the way places at primary
and secondary schools are allocated, do you
think the process is or is not fair?
Is fair 22 28 23 25 15|21 20 24 | 22 22 31 22 22 18 23 20 15 23 20 24 25 40 19 23 24
Is not fair 33 28 36 28 48|32 36 28 | 31 35 28 29 33 38 33 32 35 37 34 29 20 36 32 34 36
Not sure 45 44 40 47 37| 46 44 48 48 43 41 50 45 44 43 48 50 40 46 47 54 24 49 42 40
Have you personally applied for a school
place for your children in the last five years?
Yes | have 14 10 18 10 13| 13 15 11 12 16 2 22 22 1 14 14 12 14 18 14 4 100 0 15 15
No, | have not 86 90 82 90 87|87 85 89 | 88 84 98 78 78 99 86 86 88 86 82 86 96 0 100 85 85

12 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?

Total |Con|Lab | ©® |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2530 |40.50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midtands |y [ cottand | Yesihave |No, Ihave not|Total Interesteq| e8! Navel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 |559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017| 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 |1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What was the result of the school
application?
[Only asked to respondents who have
personally applied for a school place for their
children in the last five years; n=251*]
My child was offered a place in our f'rz; g:ﬁ:f; 70 |44 76 72 87|63 8 66|68 71 |33 e0 78 67| 71 68 64 61 74 77 83 70 0 65 68
My child was offered a place in our second 10 |17 9 24 3|12 7 22|16 6 |0 13 9 o |11 9 22 12 7 8 0 10 0 14 14
choice of school
My child was offered a place in our third choice 3 1 2 0 2 2 5 1 1 2 o 1 4 o 1 5 2 1 1 6 0 3 o 2 3
of school
My child was offered a place in a school out§|de 2 3 1 0 3 3 1 2 4 1 o 3 2 o > 3 2 3 2 o 0 2 o 1 2
our top three choices
My child was not offered a place at all 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 2 14 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
The results of the application aren't known yet 14 32 8 4 3 16 4 9 10 16 53 22 6 33 14 14 6 21 11 10 17 14 0 15 12
Can't remember 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
What do you think is the best way of
allocating places to PRIMARY schools that
are oversubscribed?
Giving priority to children with the. hlgh.e.st 4 6 3 4 9 6 2 P 6 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 2 5 5 3 7 2 5 2
academic ability
Giving pricrity to children who live thetﬁt’:ig’l 73 |77 76 67 77|79 74 72|60 77 |52 69 77 80|73 73| 63 75 78 73 10 81 72 74 73
Allocating places by a random lottery 7 6 6 9 3 4 5 12 8 6 17 8 5 4 8 5 8 6 5 8 8 5 7 6 8
None of these 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 4 6 7 3 3 4 5 6 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 6
Don't know 11 8 11 15 5 8 13 11 12 11 20 12 11 8 10 13 18 10 9 10 14 2 13 10 10
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Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?
Total | con | Lab | H® {ukip| con | Lab | 1 | Mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands 1y | Scotiand | YesIhave | No, I have not|Total Interested| e ! 1ave/ Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 |559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017| 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 |1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What do you think is the best way of
allocating places to SECONDARY schools
that are oversubscribed?
Giving priority to children with the highest 12 [18 8 12 17|14 9 9|13 10|20 13 7 11|13 10 15 13 10 10 9 17 11 13 10
academic ability
Giving priority to children who live thetﬁt’zi;;:;’l 65 |66 69 61 65|69 65 65|62 67 |42 59 71 71| 64 65 54 66 70 64 65 68 64 67 65
Allocating places by a random lottery 8 7 8 8 5 5 7 11 9 7 15 9 7 5 9 7 9 8 6 9 8 7 8 7 10
None of these 5 4 5 9 5 4 7 4 6 5 6 7 3 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 4 5 5 4 7
Don't know 11 6 10 11 7 8 12 11 10 11 17 11 11 8 10 12 17 8 9 11 15 3 12 9 9
Do you think schools should or should not
give give priory to younger siblings of
children who already have places at the
school?
Should give priority to younger siblings of
h 76 (81 76 70 83|83 75 73|71 80 64 72 77 82| 79 71 68 79 77 78 69 86 74 75 77
current pupils
Should not give priority to younger siblings of 117 |11 12 13 10| 9 12 13| 15 8 18 12 10 9 10 13 12 10 13 11 12 9 12 13 13
current pupils
Don't know 13 8 12 17 7 8 13 14| 14 11 18 16 12 8 10 16 20 11 10 11 19 4 14 12 10
How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very interested 22 |25 27 14 17|23 24 19 | 37 8 22 24 24 17| 23 21 25 19 22 25 17 28 21 53 21
Fairly interested 20 (22 20 19 19|20 21 19| 21 18 17 18 20 21 | 19 20 19 18 21 21 18 18 20 47 20
TOTAL INTERESTED 42 47 47 33 36 43 45 38 58 26 39 42 44 38 42 41 44 37 43 46 35 46 41 100 41
Not very interested 19 |16 20 16 16|18 20 17 | 16 22 20 21 19 17 | 20 18 15 19 19 19 26 19 19 0 20
Not at all interested 40 |36 33 52 48|39 34 45 | 27 52 41 37 37 45| 39 41 40 44 38 36 39 35 40 0 39
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 59 52 53 68 64 57 54 62 43 74 61 58 56 62 59 59 65 63 57 65 65 54 59 0 59
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Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?
Total |Con|Lab | ©® |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2530 |40.50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midtands |y [ cottand | Yesihave |No, Ihave not|Total Interesteq| e8! Navel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 |559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017| 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 |1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that racism does or does not
exist in football in the UK?
Racism does existin football in the UK and it is 31 |25 38 36 17|23 33 41|20 34 | 26 42 30 26|31 32 | 34 26 33 34 34 36 30 29 35
a big problem
Racism does existin football in the UK but itis 51 |58 49 50 66|58 49 48 |58 45 | 50 43 55 55 | 52 50 | 44 56 51 48 51 50 51 64 50
not a very big problem
Racism does NOT exist in football in the UK 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 5 2 7 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 5
Don't know 14 13 10 12 12| 14 15 9 9 19 16 12 12 16 13 16 17 14 11 14 13 9 15 3 11
Do you think there is a problem of racism
amongst professional football PLAYERS?
Yes, there is widespread racism 8 7 10 6 8 7 11 6 7 9 10 11 7 6 9 8 11 7 8 9 8 12 8 7 11
Yes, there is significant racism 32 28 36 37 32|28 34 35 | 31 34 27 36 32 31 32 33 32 33 33 32 27 37 31 34 34
No, there is no significant racism 28 36 29 22 35|34 28 27 36 21 23 27 32 28 31 25 26 27 30 28 33 28 28 42 26
No, there is no real racism at all 3 3 3 0 5 4 2 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 2 5 3 4 4
Don't know 28 27 22 35 21|27 26 28 22 33 37 24 25 32 25 31 29 30 24 28 30 17 30 13 25
Do you think there is a problem of racism
amongst football FANS?
Yes, there is widespread racism 21 13 26 23 23|16 22 25 19 23 22 25 21 18 21 21 23 19 24 20 25 23 21 17 24
Yes, there is significant racism 47 51 48 52 43| 49 46 52 47 47 40 44 48 52 47 47 41 50 43 50 49 47 47 53 48
No, there is no significant racism 15 21 14 7 21120 14 10 | 21 9 18 14 16 13 17 12 15 14 17 13 15 17 15 24 15
No, there is no real racism at all 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1
Don't know 16 13 11 18 12| 14 16 12 11 20 19 16 14 16 14 18 20 16 14 16 11 11 16 6 12
Do you think the Football Association is or
is not doing enough to tackle racism in
football?
Is doing enough 25 36 21 13 33|31 24 19 | 32 18 23 29 27 19 25 24 23 23 27 27 22 29 24 38 24
Is not doing enough 43 34 54 48 39| 37 49 49 43 43 43 42 42 47 44 43 45 42 42 43 51 45 43 44 48
Not sure 32 30 25 40 27|32 27 33 | 25 38 34 30 32 34 31 33 32 36 32 30 27 26 33 18 29
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Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?

Total |Con|Lab | ©® |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2530 |40.50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midtands |y [ cottand | Yesihave |No, Ihave not|Total Interesteq| e8! Navel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 |559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017| 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 |1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If a footballer was found guilty for the first
time of racist language or abuse, how long,
if at all, should they be suspended for?
1-3 match ban 18 20 16 20 21| 18 18 19 18 17 12 14 20 20 18 17 11 17 23 18 16 18 18 19 15
4-5 match ban 17 19 17 22 14|19 16 19 18 17 16 19 17 17 18 17 20 19 14 17 14 15 18 21 19
6-10 match ban 19 23 24 9 13|19 22 19 21 17 19 23 18 17 20 17 20 17 23 18 15 23 18 25 19
More than a 10 match ban 17 15 18 18 17| 15 17 21 18 17 24 20 16 13 16 18 16 16 17 20 18 19 17 18 19
Lifetime ban 10 7 12 11 10 9 12 9 9 11 8 10 10 11 11 10 8 11 9 10 13 12 10 6 12
They should not receive a ban 5 5 2 2 141 8 3 2 6 4 2 2 6 7 4 5 6 3 5 5 6 2 5 5 3
Don't know 14 11 10 16 12| 13 12 12 10 18 19 13 13 15 13 15 19 17 8 12 19 10 15 6 12
And if a football fan was found guilty for the
first time of using racist language or abuse
at a game, how long, if at all, should they be
banned from attending games for?
1-3 match ban 13 13 12 14 19| 13 13 15 | 13 13 7 10 14 16 14 12 10 13 15 13 12 14 13 15 12
4-5 match ban 13 14 14 24 11| 12 12 17 13 13 14 14 14 11 13 13 15 14 14 11 11 11 13 14 16
6-10 match ban 16 20 18 11 12| 18 17 16 | 16 16 14 18 16 15 16 15 16 14 18 17 13 20 15 18 16
More than a 10 match ban 21 19 23 18 18| 19 20 25 | 24 19 29 23 20 17 23 19 20 22 19 21 22 20 21 24 21
Lifetime ban 19 15 23 20 18| 18 23 15 | 19 18 16 19 17 21 18 20 16 18 19 19 21 21 18 18 20
They should not receive a ban 5 8 2 1 111 9 3 2 6 5 2 3 8 6 4 7 5 4 6 7 5 5 5 6 4
Don't know 13 1 9 12 11| 12 12 10 9 17 19 13 12 13 13 14 19 15 9 11 17 10 14 5 11
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Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Have you personally applied [How interested, Have you been
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region for a school place for your |if at all, are you| diagnosed with cancer
children in the last five years?| in football? in the last five years?
Total |Con|Lab | ©® |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2530 |40.50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midtands |y [ cottand | Yesihave |No, Ihave not|Total Interesteq| e8! Navel Member of
Dem Dem South Wales immediate family has
Weighted Sample| 2098 |559]612] 153 | 187 | 650 | 538 | 396 |1017| 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 |1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183 289 1809 867 669
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that homophobia does or does
not exist in football in the UK?
Homophobia does exist in football in the UK 31 |26 38 390 17|22 31 44|31 31 |40 44 30 17|33 29 37 30 30 20 34 32 31 32 30
and it is a big problem
Homophobia does exist in football in the UK but 39 |45 40 41 53|45 42 35|46 34 [ 33 33 a0 47| 41 38 | 38 41 41 %6 41 42 39 49 43
it is not a very big problem
Homophobia does NOT exist in football in tSE 4 2 1 3 0] 6 1 P 4 3 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 3 6 2 > 2 5 2
Don't know 26 25 21 17 21| 27 26 20 | 20 32 22 20 27 32 24 29 21 26 26 30 22 24 26 14 24

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer
than 50 respondents do not represent a wide
enough cross-section of the target population to
be considered statistically reliable. These
figures will be italicised.
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 81 126
Male 25 to 39 185 264
Male 40 to 59 399 355
Male 60 + 387 273
Female 18 to 24 123 124
Female 25 to 39 220 267
Female 40 to 59 398 363
Female 60 + 306 327
Region
North England 462 516
Midlands 312 344
1 226 202
London 281 269
South England 518 481
Wales 119 105
Scotland 181 183
Social Grade
AB 753 588
C1 639 609
C2 295 441
DE 412 462
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 397 336
Sun/ Star 200 493
Mirror / Record 116 210
Guardian / Independent 185 94
FT / Times / Telegraph 196 199
Other Paper 297 241
No Paper 708 525
Political Party Identification
Labour 659 672
Conservative 566 588
Liberal Democrat 183 231
SNP/Plaid Cymru 51 36
Others 160 48
None/ DK 480 525

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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